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0103
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0105

0106

0107

0108

0109

0201

0202

0203

0204

0205

0206

0207

0208

0209

0210

0211
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TEFRRIR A EBRIR DRER

Certain infectious and parasitic diseases
RRIME R UM A A

Intestinal infectious diseases

& R

Tuberculosis

%

Infections with a predominantly sexual mode
of transmission

F & UTHMIRIERZE & DRI

Viral infections characterized by skin and
mucous membrane lesions
RERUAEDREZH DT+ ILAKE

Viral hepatitis

4 JLARFHK

Other viral diseases

DDA ILRIEE

Mycoses

BRE

Sequelae of infectious and parasitic diseases
RRPRE RO RAEDHFE - BIBIE

Other infectious and parasitic diseases

T DMDRIZAE R UE 4 RIE

Neoplasms

e

Malignant neoplasm of stomach
BORIHEN

Malignant neoplasm of colon

TEREDEMRRAY)

Malignant neoplasm of rectosigmoid junction
and rectum

B S RIEBBITE R OERORBR A
Malignant neoplasm of liver and intrahepatic
bile ducts

RO RREE OEMT Y

Malignant neoplasm of trachea,bronchus and
lung

KB, [EBIRUIHORBMEFREYD

Malignant neoplasm of breast
FLBEDEMEREY

Malignant neoplasm of uterus
FEOBRMEREY

Malignant Lymphoma

mHy > ) iE

Leukaemia

=]t

Other Malignant neoplasms

TDAMDFTEND

Other benign neoplasms and other neoplasms
R ENRUZ MO

0301

0302

0401

0402

0403

0501

0502

0503

0504

0505

0506

0507

0601

0602

0603

0604

0605

0606

Diseases of the blood and blood-forming organs and
certain disorders involving the immune mechanism
MR NEMEF OB C REHBDES

Anaemias

&am

Other diseases of the blood and blood-forming
organs and certain disorders of the immune
mechanism

Endocrine, nutritional and metabolic diseases
A, RERMUEESR

Disorders of thyroid gland

FIRIRIEE

Diabetes mellitus

¥EPRIA

Other diseases of endocrine,nutrition and
metabolism

DDA, RERMHES

Mental and behavioural disorders
FEHRMTEIORE

Vascular dementia and Unspecified dementia
MEHRUFRRBEORR

Mental and behavioural disorders due to
psychoactive substance use
FERERYEER IC K DEHRUITEIDES
Schizophrenia,schiozotypal and delusional
disorders

MEKBE. MAKFELEENUVERMUES
Mood[affective] disorders

[P [RBIEEZ(IRD DRZED)
Neurotic,stress-related and somatoform disorders
FHREMIEE, X ML ABEERERUVEHRKIRGEE
Mental retardation

B PEE (FFHEH)

Other psychoses and disorders of action
TOMOIEHE M TEIDREE

Diseases of the nervous system
FHRROEER

Parkinson's disease

VA= AV

Alzheimer's disease

TILWI\AI—R

Epilepsy

TAMA

Cerebral palsy and other paralytic syndromes
Rt PERRIE R U DA D RRER A RE (R BE
Disorders of autonomic nervous system
BIiHERDOES

Others

TDMOHIERDEER



0701

0702

0703

0704

0801

0802

0803

0804

0805

0806

0807

0901

0902

0903

0904

0905

0906

0907

0908

0909

0910

0911

0912
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fERARIR AHERRRR D RER

Diseases of the eye and adnexa

IR UMIEZRDER

Conjunctivitis

HERER

Cataract

BHXE

Disorders of refraction and accommodation
B RO DES

Other diseases of the eye and adnexa
TDOMDIERUMIESRDER

Diseases of the ear and mastoid process
BRUFIRZEROESE

Otitis externa

S E

Other disorders of extarnal ear
ZDOMDIEERE

Otitis media

REX

Other diseases of middle ear and mastoid
ZOMDOHFERUFARERDER

Disorders of vestibular function

AT —)U&

Other diseases of innner ear
ZDOMDOAEERE

Other disorders of ear

TDAMDOBEERR

Diseases of the circulatory system
TEIRBRODEER

Hypertensive diseases
EIEHOER

Ischaemic heart diseases
R OE S

Other forms of heart disease
TDMDIER

Subarachnoid hemorrhage

< BRE T

Intracerebral hemorrhage
PP I

Occulusion of precerebral and Cerebral arteries
T EESS

Cerebral arteriosclerosis

RSN RmAE( L (AE)

Other cerebrovascular diseases

T DD E R

Atherosclerosis

EhARAE{ L (JiE)

Haemorrhoids

%

Hypotension

M EE

Other disorders of circulatory system
TDMMDTEREERDEE

1001

1002

1003

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1010

1011

X1I

1101

1102

1103

1104

1105

1106

1107

1108

1109

1110

1111

1112

Diseases of the respiratory system
IR 88 R ODIE R

Acute nasopharyngitis [common cold]
SMESWGEX (] (B8)

Acute pharyngitis and tonsillitis
SMESRGEXRURMERYEX

Other acute upper respiratory infections
T OO RUERRRAE

Pneumonia

Rk

Acute bronchitis and bronchiolitis
SMR[EIARUVSERRE X

Vasomotor and allergic rhinitis
TUILF—RK

Chronic sinusitis

BRI SN

Bronchitis,not specified as acute or chronic
SN (S ERENBVREST X
Chronic obstructive pulmonary diseases
S ERAZE AR R

Asthma

7

Other diseases of respiratory system

T OMDIFIRZERDIEE

Diseases of the digestive system
SHALBRRDIEE

Dental caries

Sed

Gingivitis and periodontal diseases

BRI A R U AR R

Other disorders of teeth and supporting structures
T DD R U EDZIFE#DEES

Gastirc and duodenal ulcer
BERENRUTERESR

Gastritis and duodenitis
BRRUTZigBR

Alcoholic liver disease
7ILI—IVERHRSE

Chronic hepatitis,not elsewhere classified
BHERFX (Z)LI—ILEDEDZERRL)
Liver cirrhosis

FHEZ (07)LO—ILEDEDZRL)
Other disorders of liver
TDMDOIHER

Cholelithiasis and cholecystitis
BEARERURED S X

Diseases of pancreas

o3

Other diseases of digestive system
ZOAMDEILERRDER



X

1201

1202

1203

X1

1301

1302

1303

1304

1305

1306

1307

1308

1309

1310

XNV

1401

1402

1403

1404

1405

1406

1407

1408
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fERARIR AHERRRR D RER

Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue
RIS R OB T R DER

Infections of the skin and subcutaneous tissue
RZFE R ORZ T R OD R ZMIE

Dermatitis and eczema

REREZ

Others

TDMDRERUE T HE#DERSR

Diseases of the musculoskeletal system and
connective tissue
ERRRMESHEBORR

Inflammatory polyarthropathies
RIEMLFIERIEIEE

Arthrosis

BIEHAE

Spondylopathies
BHRE(FHEZED)

Intervertebral disc disorders
MERIRPEE

Cervicobrachial syndrome
TROEIREE

Low back pain and sciatica
FESRIE S UM B SE

Other dorsopathies

TDMMDERFES

Shoulder lesions

BOREES)

Disorders of bone density and structure
BOEERMBEDES

Other diseases of skeletal muscles and
connective

tissues

Diseases of the genitourinary system
BFRIB 4B RDEER

Glomerular diseases
FRERNEERUOBRAERE RS

Renal failure

BrE

Urolithiasis

PREGHERIE

Other diseases of urinary system
TDMDIRIERDIEE

Hyperplasia of urinary system

BITZARAER (JiE)

Other diseases of male genital organs
TDOMDB ML TEZRDEE

Menopausal and postmenopausal disorders
BRREERUREEDIES

Other disorders of breast and female genital
organs

FERVEDMO LI LB DEE

XV

1501

1502

Pregnancy,childbirth and the puerperium

iR, DIHRROEL & <

Pregnancy with abortive outcome

TREE

Edema,proteinuria and hypertensive disorders
in pregnancy,childbirth and the puerperium
YEYRE I EAEIRRE

%1503 Single spontaneous delivery

1504

XVI

1601

1602

X VI

1701

1702

X VI

1800

XIX

1901

1902

1903

1904

1905

EHIRBRA DR
Others
TOMOFIR. FIRRUEC £ <

Certain conditions originating in the perinatal period
BIERR(CHRAE UToRaR

Disorders related to pregnancy and fetal growth
HRRUIRIERB (CREYT JEE

Others

TDOMDEERRICFE UToimRE

Congenital Malformations,deformations and
chromosomal abnormalities

FREH., BEERUEEHRES

Congenital anomalies of heart

(DD SR B

Others

TOMDFERETH. BERUREFRES

Symptoms,signs and abnormal clinical and laboratory
findings,not elsewhere classified

SEIR. IMERUESBIEATR - ESREMRETHI(COER
=NRBWVED

Symptoms,signs and abnormal clinical and laboratory
findings,not elsewhere classified

SEIR. IMERUERSBIEATR - ESREMMRETHCHER
=NRBNVED

Injury,poisoning and certain other consequences
of external causes

#B15. PERVTOMONRDFE

Fracture

B

Intracranial damage and internal organ damage
SEENBERUNIEOES

Burns and corrosions

HBRURE

Poisoning

hi

Others

TDOMDIBERVEDMDINEDRE

Important:No.1503 with asterisk is not covered by the
social Insurance.
1503&FCXEN) (FMERFRIR (TEBR=NFE A,



